

## NOTICE OF MEETING

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, December 17, 2024**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

**Webcast.** Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at <https://www.rrc.texas.gov/> by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to [http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open\\_meeting/](http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/).

**Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item.** To register to address the Commission at this open meeting, you may email [rrcconference@rrc.texas.gov](mailto:rrcconference@rrc.texas.gov) or call 512-463-7865. **You must register no later than noon (12 p.m.) on the date prior to the scheduled open meeting.** Late registration could result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item.

If you are registering to be available for questions from the Commission on a numbered agenda item (other than Public Input), please provide the following information:

- (1) the agenda item number;
- (2) your name and affiliation;
- (3) your address;
- (4) your phone number; and
- (5) whom you represent (self or company/client).

If you are registering to address the Commission during the Public Input item, please provide the following information:

- (1) your name and affiliation;
- (2) your address;
- (3) your phone number;
- (4) whom you represent (self or company/client); and
- (5) the subject matter, topic, or event on which you would like to speak.

Members of the public who have registered to address the Commission during the Public Input item are subject to a time limit of 3 minutes. Should a registered speaker raise a subject matter, topic, or event that was not posted on the meeting agenda, state law provides that the Commission may receive the information but cannot deliberate or otherwise act upon it at the meeting.

Persons attending open meetings of the Commission, including those offering public comment, shall conduct themselves with dignity, courtesy, and respect toward the Commission, agency staff, and other persons in attendance in accordance with 16 TAC Sec. 1.5.

***Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability.*** Any individual with a disability who plans to attend any Railroad Commission of Texas (RRC) meetings and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the RRC at least five days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the RRC's Human Resources Department by mail at P. O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TTY/TDD at 711 or 1-800-735-2989; by email at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-100, Austin, Texas.

## **HEARINGS DIVISION**

### **OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY**

1. OS-24-00017711, consolidated: Statement of Intent filed by Rockin M Gas, LLC to change rates within the Environs of Hardin, Jefferson, Liberty, Nacogdoches, Polk, Rusk, and Tyler Counties, Texas.
2. OS-24-00019196: Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp. to change gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the Mid-Tex Division.

### **SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION**

3. MR-24-00017508: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC for Release of Phase I Reclamation Obligations for 776.3 Acres, Permit No. 53, Martin Lake AIV South Mine, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas.
4. MR-24-00018551: Application of Marshall Mine, LLC for Surety Bond Decrease Certificate, Marshall Mine, Permit No. 59A, Harrison and Panola Counties, Texas.
5. MR-22-00010336: Application by San Miguel Electric Cooperative Inc. for Renewal/ Revision, Permit No. 60, San Miguel Lignite Mine, Areas F, G, and H, McMullen County, Texas; Motions for Rehearing.

### **OIL AND GAS**

6. OG-21-00006769: Application of McBride Operating LLC (Operator No. 539006) pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.8 and 3.78 for a permit to operate a commercial oil and gas waste stationary treatment facility for the Shelby Hwy 84 McBride STF Disposal Facility, Shelby County, Texas; District 06.
7. OG-23-00015664: Application of Tri-State Vacuum and Rental LLC (Operator No. 868625) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a commercial permit to inject fluids into a reservoir productive of oil or gas for the 5J Enterprises SWD Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Carthage (Pettit, Lower) Field, Panola County, Texas; District 06.

8. OG-24-00016096: Application of West Sun Tex, LLC (Operator No. 910395) pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.8, 3.57, and 3.78 to renew a permit to operate a commercial stationary treatment, reclamation, and disposal facility for oil and gas waste for the Reeves County Disposal and Reclamation Facility, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
9. OG-24-00016554: Single Signature P-4 Filing of BMW Services, LLC (Operator No. 077573) for the Leonard (Gas ID No. 256164) Lease, Well No. 1, Ballinger, SE. (Fry) Field, Runnels County, Texas, to change the operator from Landmaster Partners, Inc. (Operator No. 484659) to BMW Services, LLC; District 7C.
10. OG-24-00016642: Single Signature P-4 Filing of BMW Services, LLC (Operator No. 077573) for the Leonard (20207) Lease, Well No. 2, M.A.W. (Serratt) Field, Runnels County, Texas, to change the operator from Landmaster Partners, Inc. (Operator No. 484659) to BMW Services, LLC; District 7C.
11. OG-24-00016643: Single Signature P-4 Filing of BMW Services, LLC (Operator No. 077573) for the Sykes "A" (12785) Lease, Well No. 1, M.A.W. (Serratt) Field, Runnels County, Texas, to change the operator from Landmaster Partners, Inc. (Operator No. 484659) to BMW Services, LLC; District 7C.
12. OG-24-00017150: Single Signature P-4 Filing of BMW Services, LLC (Operator No. 077573) for the Sykes "B" (12688) Lease, Well No. 1, M.A.W. (Serratt) Field, Runnels County, Texas, to change the operator from Landmaster Partners, Inc. (Operator No. 484659) to BMW Services, LLC; District 7C.
13. OG-23-00015286: Application of Gravity Water Midstream OP LLC (Operator No. 326423) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas for the EZN SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Howard County, Texas; District 08; Motion for Rehearing.
14. OG-24-00018283: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for BBX Operating, LLC (Operator No. 058908) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
15. OG-24-00018284: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Stoic Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 100114) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
16. OG-24-00018288: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Pony Express Corporate Trust (Operator No. 101037) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
17. OG-24-00018292: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for El Indio, LLC (Operator No. 247701) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.

18. OG-24-00018295: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Hardin Energy Co., Inc. (Operator No. 355777) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
19. OG-24-00018299: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for K3 Productions, LLC (Operator No. 449236) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
20. OG-24-00018303: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Minexprod, LLC (Operator No. 569678) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
21. OG-24-00018305: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Oz Gas Corporation, LLC (Operator No. 630560) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
22. OG-24-00018308: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for RMB Operating, LLC (Operator No. 714207) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
23. OG-24-00018312: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Sedona Oil & Gas Corp. (Operator No. 763152) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
24. OG-24-00018573: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Aeternum Energy, LLC (Operator No. 008596) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
25. OG-24-00018582: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Click Energy Company (Operator No. 160556) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
26. OG-24-00018584: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Cordelle Development Corporation (Operator No. 178030) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
27. OG-24-00018585: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for D90 Energy, LLC (Operator No. 195797) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
28. OG-24-00018586: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Dark Horse Producing of TX, L.P. (Operator No. 200521) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
29. OG-24-00018589: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for DP Permian Operator, LLC (Operator No. 227780) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.

30. OG-24-00018597: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for J.C. Production (Operator No. 427462) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
31. OG-24-00018607: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Oro Resources, LLC (Operator No. 626507) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
32. OG-24-00018615: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Scorpion Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 758492) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
33. OG-24-00018619: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Wilcox Operating Corporation (Operator No. 923280) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.

**OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA** (40 items; numbers 34 - 73)

34. OG-24-00017926: Application of Matador Production Company (Operator No. 532993) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Haverlah TB Facility, Comminge Permit 01-6153, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas; District 01.
35. OG-24-00017927: Application of BRP Energy, LLC (Operator No. 041519) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Halff Battery Flare Point, Comminge Permit No. 7C-6251, Noelke (Clear Fork) Field, Crockett County, Texas; District 7C.
36. OG-24-00018461: Application of Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC (Operator No. 521544) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Holden Moore 2 CDP, Comminge Permit No. 03-5623, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) Field, Milam County, Texas; District 03.
37. OG-24-00018088: Application of Firebird Energy II LLC (Operator No. 101413) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Aletha Flare, Comminge Permit No. 7C-6516, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Upton County, Texas; District 7C.
38. OG-24-00018016: Application of Grit Oil & Gas Management, LLC (Operator No. 334912) to consider amending the field rules for the Hugh Fitzsimmons (San Miguel) Field, Dimmit County, Texas; District 01.
39. OG-24-00017229: Application of Blackbeard Operating, LLC (Operator No. 073056) to consider UFT field designation and amending the field rules for the Sand Hills (Tubb) (80473682) Field, Crane County, Texas; District 08.
40. OG-24-00017230: Application of Blackbeard Operating, LLC (Operator No. 073056) to consider UFT field designation and amending the field rules for the Sand Hills (MCKNIGHT) (80473310) Field, Crane County, Texas; District 08.

41. OG-24-00018004: Application of Rose City Resources, LLC (Operator No. 727892) to designate the field as an unconventional fracture treated ("UFT") field and establish a UFT allowable for the Hidden Rock (Cotton Valley Lime) Field (Field No. 41090100), Cass and Morris Counties, Texas; District 06.
42. OG-24-00018454: Application of Saguaro Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 743325) to consider amending the field rules for the A & S (Miss.) Field, Mitchell County, Texas; District 08.
43. OG-24-00018255: Application of BKM Production (Operator No. 072533) to consider an unlimited net gas-oil ratio authority and cancellation of overproduction for the Baker, W. H. (34199) Lease, Well No. 4, Sherman (Oil Creek) Field, Grayson County, Texas; District 09.
44. OG-24-00018083: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Maverick 2H MIPA Unit, Well No. 2H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
45. OG-24-00018406: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Maverick 3H MIPA Unit, Well No. 3H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 05.
46. OG-24-00018407: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Maverick 4H MIPA Unit, Well No. 4H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 05.
47. OG-24-00018408: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Maverick Osler 5H MIPA Unit, Well No. 5H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 05.
48. OG-24-00018409: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the AC360 1H MIPA Unit, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant and Dallas Counties, Texas; District 05.
49. OG-24-00018410: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the AC360 3H MIPA Unit, Well No. 3H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant and Dallas Counties, Texas; District 05.
50. OG-24-00018411: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the AC360 4H MIPA Unit, Well No. 4H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant and Dallas Counties, Texas; District 05.
51. OG-24-00018412: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the AC360 5H MIPA Unit, Well No. 5H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant and Dallas Counties, Texas; District 05.
52. OG-24-00018413: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the AC360-Arkansas 2H MIPA Unit, Well No. 2H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant and Dallas Counties, Texas; District 05.

53. OG-24-00018414: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the AC360-Arkansas 3H MIPA Unit, Well No. 3H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant and Dallas Counties, Texas; District 05.
54. OG-24-00018648: Single Signature P-4 filing of MBX Operating LLC (Operator No. 101199) for the Winfield Ranch Paisano 2 (45308) Lease, Well No. 1V, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Pecos County, Texas, to change the operator from Cockrell Production Co., Inc. (Operator No. 164305) to MBX Operating LLC; District 08.
55. OG-24-00018870: Good Faith Claim Review at the Request of Office of General Counsel-Enforcement Division of a Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Standard Resources Corp. (Operator No. 813400) for the Ralph-Miller (Gas ID No. 119120) Lease, Well No. 2A, Collins Lake, S. (Frio 9650) Field, Brazoria County, Texas, to change the operator from Bejo Corporation (Operator No. 061990) to Standard Resources Corp. and to partially supersede the final order entered on August 30, 2022, in Docket No. O&G 00009144: Enforcement Action against Bejo Corporation (Operator No. 061990) for violations of statewide rules on the Ralph-Miller Lease, Well No. 2A (Gas ID No. 119120), Collins Lake, S. (Frio 9650) Field, Brazoria County, Texas; District 03.
56. OG-23-00017578: Complaint of Billy Don Cupps and Diane B. Cupps that Hurricane Creek Gas Venture, L.L. (Operator No. 100160) does not have a good faith claim to operate the McCormick, W.R. (01311) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, and 4, Trickham (Fry Sand) Field, Coleman County, Texas; District 7B.
57. OG-24-00018808: Good Faith Claim Review at the Request of the Office of General Counsel – Enforcement Section of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of 2622 Holdings, LLC (Operator No. 102150) for the Shannon "A" (10608) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4, Flat Iron (Strawn) Field, Crockett County, Texas, to change the operator from LDF Energy, LLC (Operator No. 491588) to 2622 Holdings, LLC; District 7C.
58. OG-24-00018574: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Aqueous Operating, LLC (Operator No. 028631) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing.
59. OG-24-00018593: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for GWM Operating (Operator No. 339667) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing.
60. OG-24-00018306: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Par Development (Operator No. 638809) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing.
61. OG-24-00018316: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Trisun Energy, LLC (Operator No. 871098) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing.

62. OG-24-00018611: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Raker Resources (Operator No. 689172) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing.
63. OG-24-00018890: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Bellah & Mathews (Operator No. 063663) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing.
64. OG-24-00018579: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Escondido Bay Corporation (Operator No. 101072) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing.
65. O&G Case No. 00019038: Hilcorp Energy Company, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Frio Cons., Upper Formation, St. Charles (Frio Cons., Upper) Field, Aransas County, Texas.
66. O&G Case No. 00019061: Verdun Oil & Gas LLC, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation of the Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.
67. O&G Case No. 00019063: Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Austin Chalk Formation of the Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
68. O&G Case No. 00019066: Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Austin Chalk Formation of the Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
69. O&G Case No. 00019429: Civitas Permian Operating LLC, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for Wolfcamp B Formation of the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
70. O&G Case No. 00019435: Civitas Permian Operating LLC, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for Wolfcamp Formation of the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
71. O&G Case No. 00019436: BPX Operating Company, for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for Second Bone Spring Formation of the Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Culberson, Loving and Reeves Counties, Texas.
72. O&G Case No. 00019438: Kinder Morgan Production Company LLC for authority pursuant to TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Lion Diamond -M- Unit (#01035) lease, Diamond -M- (Canyon Lime Area) (24562 142) Field, Scurry County, Texas.



73. CI-24-00017079: Enforcement Action against SOCO ATX LLC (Operator No. 100095) for violations of statewide rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer; Statewide; Unopposed Motion for Rehearing. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.65(d) and 3.65(f).

**RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (42 items; numbers 74 - 115)**

74. OG-24-00019375: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for 2 D Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 953828) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
75. OG-24-00019377: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for AKG Operating Company (Operator No. 009566) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
76. OG-24-00019378: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Anre Gas Systems, Inc (Operator No. 025639) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
77. OG-24-00019379: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Arch Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 029272) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
78. OG-24-00019380: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Baron Energy, Inc (Operator No. 052969) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
79. OG-24-00019381: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Black's Oil & Gas (Operator No. 072614) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
80. OG-24-00019382: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Dry Creek Operating, LLC (Operator No. 100456) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
81. OG-24-00019383: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Nokota Energy Corporation (Operator No. 100471) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
82. OG-24-00019384: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Davis, Randy R. (Operator No. 101268) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
83. OG-24-00019385: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for CCGM Exploration & Prod., LC (Operator No. 120038) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

84. OG-24-00019386: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for C&E Production, LLC. (Operator No. 120529) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
85. OG-24-00019387: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Carburante Exploration Co, Ltd. (Operator No. 130787) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
86. OG-24-00019388: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Chambers, R. H., LLC (Operator No. 143549) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
87. OG-24-00019389: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for DCM Resources, LLC (Operator No. 195954) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
88. OG-24-00019390: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Daylight Petroleum, LLC (Operator No. 208171) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
89. OG-24-00019392: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Energy Production Corporation (Operator No. 251989) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
90. OG-24-00019393: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for ENR Operating, LLC (Operator No. 253075) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
91. OG-24-00019395: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Finaly, LLC (Operator No. 268323) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
92. OG-24-00019396: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for First Exploration, Limited (Operator No. 268991) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
93. OG-24-00019397: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for General Operating Company (Operator No. 300160) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
94. OG-24-00019398: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Global Drilling, LLC (Operator No. 310382) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

95. OG-24-00019400: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for H & M Resources, LLC (Operator No. 341514) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
96. OG-24-00019401: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Hamman Oil & Refining Company (Operator No. 350200) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
97. OG-24-00019403: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Harvick, George R. (Operator No. 364200) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
98. OG-24-00019405: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Holt Oil and Cattle, LLC (Operator No. 395369) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
99. OG-24-00019406: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for HRB Operating Company, Inc (Operator No. 407764) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
100. OG-24-00019407: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Luling Well Service (Operator No. 512680) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
101. OG-24-00019408: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for MSN Oil, Inc (Operator No. 518891) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
102. OG-24-00019409: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for National Oilwell Varco, LP (Operator No. 600639) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
103. OG-24-00019410: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for New Horizon Global, Inc (Operator No. 606487) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
104. OG-24-00019411: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Petra Oleum Corporation (Operator No. 659826) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
105. OG-24-00019412: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Primal Energy Corporation (Operator No. 677741) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
106. OG-24-00019413: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Resaca Resources, LLC (Operator No. 703236) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

107. OG-24-00019414: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for RP Operating, LLC (Operator No. 732229) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
108. OG-24-00019416: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Sparrowoperating, LLC (Operator No. 807362) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
109. OG-24-00019417: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Tam2 Squared Operating, LLC (Operator No. 835623) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
110. OG-24-00019419: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Transpacific Energy, LLC (Operator No. 864566) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
111. OG-24-00019420: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Tsar Energy, LLC (Operator No. 872178) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
112. OG-24-00019421: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Valley Petroleum Company (Operator No. 881323) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
113. OG-24-00019423: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Wandoo Energy, LLC (Operator No. 895737) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
114. OG-24-00019424: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Westover Production Company, LLC (Operator No. 912923) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
115. OG-24-00019426: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for ZTH Operating, LLC (Operator No. 953400) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

#### **OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL**

#### **MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS** (7 items; numbers 116 - 122)

116. O&G 00017905: Enforcement action against Jilpetco, Inc. (Operator No. 432469) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jacob's Well Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 03-276175), Bernard, W. (Clodine) Field, Wharton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

117. O&G 00017918: Enforcement action against Jilpetco, Inc. (Operator No. 432469) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jacob's Well Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 03-251306), Bernard, W. (Yegua 7200) Field, Wharton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1) and 3.14(b)(2).
118. O&G 000018082: Enforcement action against Smith Pipe of Abilene (Operator No. 794745), for Violation of Statewide Rules on the McCarroll Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 09-120019), Young County Regular (Gas) Field, Young County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(d)(12).
119. O&G 00018144: Enforcement action against TSAR Energy, LLC (Operator No. 872178) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Perkins (10-07045) Lease, Well No. 4, Kirkland (Cisco Reef) Field, Childress County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.20(a)(1).
120. LP-Gas 00014082: Enforcement action against Belco Construction (File No. 61369) for Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the Real County Nutrition Program, 107 E. 5th Street, Camp Wood, Real County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(1).
121. LP-Gas 00017899: Enforcement action against Happy Campers RV Service & Mobile Repair (License No. N/A) for Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the Wisenfeld Residence, Buchanan Dam, Llano County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(3).
122. PSE 00009584: Enforcement action against Wehner Multifamily, LLC (Company ID No. 8047) for Violation of Pipeline Safety Regulations at the San Antonio/Wehner Multifamily (System ID No. 32749), Bexar County, Texas. Violation of Title 16 §8.51(b).

**AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS** (495 items; numbers 123 - 617)

123. O&G 00012570: Promise Energy Operations, LLC (Operator No. 681359) enforcement action regarding South Gillock Unit (03-08088) Lease, Well Nos. 1D, 2D, 6, 7, 8, 12A, 13, 14, 15R, 16, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 33, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40, 50, 51, 52D, 53, 56, 58, 61, 89, 91, and 94, Gillock, South Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
124. O&G 00012571: Promise Energy Operations, LLC (Operator No. 681359) enforcement action regarding South Gillock Unit Lease, Well No. 5 (RRC ID No. 03-006398), Gillock, South Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
125. O&G 00014430: Senora Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 737312) enforcement action regarding Olivette Unit (03-15885) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) Field, Fayette County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
126. O&G 00014721: Promise Energy Operations, LLC (Operator No. 681359) enforcement action regarding South Gillock Unit Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 03-149112), Gillock, South (Frio Top 7500) Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

127. O&G 00014722: Promise Energy Operations, LLC (Operator No. 681359) enforcement action regarding Gillock, South Unit Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 03-006399), Gillock, South Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
128. O&G 00014728: Promise Energy Operations, LLC (Operator No. 681359) enforcement action regarding Gillock, South Unit Lease, Well No. 19 (RRC ID No. 03-006402), Gillock, South Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
129. O&G 00011323: Beta Oil Corporation (Operator No. 068314) enforcement action regarding Poerner, A. (01-06203) Lease, Well No. 1, Fairfield Field, Medina County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
130. O&G 00011356: Wild Oil, LLC (Operator No. 923271) enforcement action regarding Roller, J. E. (09-05362) Lease, Well Nos. 41, 44, 46, 49, 51, 52, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 58 A, 59, 60, 61, 62, 64, 67, 70 70A, 71A, 74, and Unidentified Well, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(1), 3.16(b), 3.21(l), and 3.46(g)(2).
131. O&G 00012859: RHB Exploration & Production, LLC (Operator No. 704802) enforcement action regarding Pitchfork Ranch Unit (09-29560) Lease, Well No. 1, Knox City, NE. (Canyon Reef) Field, Knox County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2).
132. O&G 00016254: Kampresco Energy, LLC (Operator No. 450555) enforcement action regarding Sanders (09-30916) Lease, Well Nos. 22 and 26, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).
133. O&G 00016504: Mercury Operating, LLC (Operator No. 560337) enforcement action regarding Finley, W. T. (09-01011) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 6, and 8, Hull-Silk-Sikes Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.17(a), 3.21(l), and 3.46(a).
134. O&G 00017961: Kodiak Operating, LLC (Operator No. 473780) enforcement action regarding Crutchfield (10-04459) Lease, Well No. 3W, Panhandle Carson County Field, Carson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.46(j).
135. O&G 00018194: Proline Energy Resources Inc (Operator No. 681327) enforcement action regarding Shoemake Unit (02-08993) Lease, Well No. 1, George West, E. (Queen City -B-) Field, Live Oak County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
136. LP-Gas 00016799: Pinnacle Propane LLC (License No. 17801) enforcement action regarding Hotsy Equipment Company, 3210 State Hwy. 135, Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
137. LP-Gas 00017309: Godfrey Propane Co. (License No. 02275) enforcement action regarding Daily Special Cafe, 1058 Hwy. 67, Alvarado, Johnson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

138. LP-Gas 00017413: Adam & K Enterprises Inc. (License No. 28229) enforcement action regarding Quick Way, 104 FM 2280, Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(4).
139. LP-Gas 00017924: Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525) enforcement action regarding Genesis Center North Texas, 2675 TX-34, Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
140. LP-Gas 00018005: Stabilis GDS Inc (License No. 27707) enforcement action regarding Firefly Aerospace, 281 CR 210, Brigg, Burnet County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §14.2040(c)(1)(A).
141. LP-Gas 00018086: Parker Gas Company, Inc. (License No. 27851) enforcement action regarding M-N-J Grocery, 1606 Hwy. 290 East, McDade, Bastrop County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
142. LP-Gas 00018091: Amigo Propane Inc.(License No. 11268) enforcement action regarding Alan Francisco Residence, Weslaco, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
143. LP-Gas 00018178: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding Universal Forest Products, 8712 Hwy. 4, Grandview, Johnson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.142(a)(1).
144. LP-Gas 00018240: Ferrellgas, LP (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding America Dispatch, 302 Quivira Drive, Laredo, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
145. CID 00016991: Runnels S.W.D., Inc. (Operator No. 734406) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
146. CID 00017045: Charter Petroleum Company (Operator No. 146680) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
147. CID 00018672: Western Disposal Systems, Inc. (Operator No. 911878) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
148. CID 00018673: Wes-Mor Drilling, Inc. (Operator No. 908800) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
149. CID 00018675: Dassons Disposal LLC (Operator No. 201305) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).

150. CID 00018678: Ventana Midstream LLC (Operator No. 884518) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
151. CID 00018680: Travis Operating, LLC (Operator No. 866537) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
152. CID 00018785: Aurivos LLC (Operator No. 101180) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
153. CID 00018687: Ecoserv Environmental Svcs, LLC (Operator No. 241411) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
154. CID 00018694: Shallow Production Oper, LLC (Operator No. 768766) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
155. CID 00018700: Seek Energy, LLC (Operator No. 763160) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
156. CID 00018701: Seawolf RSWS Resources, LP (Operator No. 762675) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
157. CID 00018713: Rising Star Energy Partners, L.L.C. (Operator No. 712967) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
158. CID 00018718: Reed Production, Inc. (Operator No. 697666) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
159. CID 00018720: R & B Oil Company, LLC (Operator No. 685861) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
160. CID 00018750: Leexus Oil LLC (Operator No. 495350) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
161. CID 00018756: CR Reed Production, Inc. (Operator No. 186352) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).



162. CID 00018776: Crossroads Operating, LLC (Operator No. 190710) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
163. CID 00018785: TGNR Gulf Coast LLC (Operator No. 850992) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
164. CID 00018789: Upland Exploration, LLC (Operator No. 100899) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
165. CID 00018792: BGM Production, LLC (Operator No. 068494) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
166. CID 00018817: Ameresco McCarty Energy LLC (Operator No. 019784) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
167. CID 00018818: Ameresco San Antonio LLC (Operator No. 019742) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
168. CID 00018844: Triple Crown Resources, LLC (Operator No. 870372) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.65(f) and 3.65(d).
169. Damage Prevention 00016715 (TDRF No. 063014): Aguayos Underground and Excavations, LLC enforcement action regarding 143 Clement Dr., Austin, Travis County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
170. Damage Prevention 00017005 (TDRF No. 052012): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 2237 Wimberly Way, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
171. Damage Prevention 00017007 (TDRF No. 061844): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 8129 Sayers Ln., North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
172. Damage Prevention 00017009 (TDRF No. 064234): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 2433 Lakeshore Dr., Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
173. Damage Prevention 00017010 (TDRF No. 070397): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 306 E. Dallas, Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).

174. Damage Prevention 00017011 (TDRF No. 070629): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 6133 Marquita Mews, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
175. Damage Prevention 00017012 (TDRF No. 073391): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 146 Manor Way St., Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
176. Damage Prevention 00017015 (TDRF No. 081772): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement action regarding 2918 Randy St., Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).
177. Damage Prevention 055206: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 11203 Bluewater Lagoon Cir. (Southwood Creek Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 059508: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1339 Heathwick Ln. (Wickhollow Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 059817: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7827 Alamar Dr. (Sandalfort St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 062444: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 403 N. Sylvania Ave. (E. Belknap St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 063667: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3712 Kern River Dr. (Peninsula Point), Oak Point, Denton County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 063937: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1413 Monarch Trl. (Cozy Pine Dr.), Northlake, Denton County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 064326: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4605 Sandage Ave. (W. Boyce), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 064661: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3116 Discovery Dr. (Comal Dr.), Oak Point, Denton County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 064760: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2621 Woodhill Way (N. Pecan Pkwy.), Northlake, Denton County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 064864: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 301 Cherokee Trl. (Oregon Trl.), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 065072: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2209 Rita Ct. (Ruby Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 065384: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 4408 Hallmark Dr. (Crestline Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 066263: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3506 Cabernet Shores Dr. (Crescent Vista Dr.), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 066393: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 10016 Bitter Root (Grouse Ridge Ln.), Oak Point, Denton County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 068325: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1408 Sweetgum Cir. (Mesquite Dr.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 069523: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9350 Kirby Dr. (Crosspoint Ave.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 069590: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7514 Highland Chase (Sutton Heights), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 072958: Legacy Sitework, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Sycamore Run (Retama Pass), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 076958: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 601 Cotharn Dr. (N. Valderas St.), Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 077116: Platinum Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 8727 Crescent Gate Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 078814: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3371 FM 518 Rd. E., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 079335: Sunstone Pools & Outdoor Living enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1413 17th St. (Lavender Ln.), Northlake, Denton County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 083416: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 508 W. Oakwood St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 084663: Jacqueline Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1 Da Vinci Ct. (E. Ridge), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 084988: Jacqueline Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 803 W. 19th St. (Golder Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 086511: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1843 Brushy Cedar Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 086884: San Benito Water Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1302 N. Dickdowling St. (Downs St.), San Benito, Cameron County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 087256: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1636 Bluffview Dr. (Woodbrook Dr.), Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 088012: Belt Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 6810 Trinity Falls Pkwy. (Weston), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 088271: VM Golf Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3 Bent Tree Ln., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 088679: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 14073 Earlham St. (Auburn Dale Rd.), Pilot Point, Denton County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 088995: C. E. Barker, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 13006 Robertcrest St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 089159: Gonzalez Ramos Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at Nursery Dr. (Draper Ln.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 089230: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3059 Wind Knot Way (Parkfield Rd.), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 089348: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22110 Red River (Indian Ridge), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 089510: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4010 Flint Creek Dr. (Cascade Creek Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 089598: Ibarra Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7400 N. State Hwy. 161 Service Rd. (Las Colinas Blvd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 089707: R&B Group, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 12042 Aloha Trail Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 089709: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at First Colony Blvd. (Soldiers Field Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 089824: Lonestar Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3022 S. Cooper St. (Mayfield Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 089837: Dakotah PHD, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1045 Claystone Ridge Dr. (E. Riviera Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 089856: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Old Spanish Trl. (Bertner Ave.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 089913: A&B Construction, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1285 Shady Oaks Dr. (W. Highland St.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 089955: Richard's Total Backyard Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 4706 Merwin St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 090002: Rios Brothers Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 4409 Ward St. (Henderson Ave.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 090083: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2106 Donker Dr. (Cherokee Rose Dr.), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 090087: John Moore Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 18411 Sailfish Cove Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 090091: Rosenberg Plumbing Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 21315 Oakley Claremont Ct. (Olive Heath Ln.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 090106: IES Residential, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2825 Prospect St. (Vinewood St.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 090112: Landscape Source & Irrigation Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 6309 Span Rd. (Evans Rd.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 090176: Acadia enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Burtin (Lindsay Ln.), Haslet, Tarrant County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 090186: Direct Propane Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 104 Grant Cannon (Maddy Way), Lakeway, Travis County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 090191: C. E. Barker, Ltd. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1703 Debeney Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
230. Damage Prevention 090260: City of Wilson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1811 13th St. (Lumsden), Wilson, Lynn County, Texas.
231. Damage Prevention 090274: Brightspeed enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 257 Port Mansfield (Port Lavaca), Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas.
232. Damage Prevention 090295: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4512 Edinburgh Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
233. Damage Prevention 090312: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 813 Jeffery Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
234. Damage Prevention 090390: Cody Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3535 Lark Ascending Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
235. Damage Prevention 090409: Ram Jack Foundation Solutions enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 711 Baronridge Dr., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.
236. Damage Prevention 090448: Brothers Telecom Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2140 Hutton Dr. (Champion Dr.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
237. Damage Prevention 090488: Surdo Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1 Stoneridge Trl., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
238. Damage Prevention 090505: L & B Underground Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 123 Franklin Blvd., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.
239. Damage Prevention 090511: Petroleum Wholesale enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 14519 Kenny St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
240. Damage Prevention 090540: Bocage Development enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 701 S. 1st St. (Houston Ave.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
241. Damage Prevention 090541: Netze Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3091 Tall Oaks Ct. (Tower Ridge Dr.), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.

242. Damage Prevention 090589: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Market St. (State Hwy. 149), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.
243. Damage Prevention 090620: Boyer, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 8313 Manchester St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
244. Damage Prevention 090710: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 184 Lancewood Cir., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
245. Damage Prevention 090739: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 400 Deep Eddy Ave. (Foster Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
246. Damage Prevention 090768: Whiteley Construction Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4838 Old Pearsall Rd. (Ray Ellison), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
247. Damage Prevention 090781: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 5403 S. Broadway Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
248. Damage Prevention 090794: City of Taylor enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 708 E. 2nd St. (Robinson St.), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.
249. Damage Prevention 090865: Millis Equipment, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 8000 Blk. West Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
250. Damage Prevention 090877: WJC Constructors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1106 James Ave., Schulenburg, Fayette County, Texas.
251. Damage Prevention 090920: HDW Construction & Drilling, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at Cadiz St. (Riverfront Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
252. Damage Prevention 090930: Qu Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 20000 Blk. Moor Lily Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
253. Damage Prevention 090968: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9710 Brockbank Dr. (Lombardy), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
254. Damage Prevention 090994: Kieschnick General Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1203 Water (Horlock), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas.
255. Damage Prevention 091010: Brothers Telecom Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Fishtrap Rd. (Lakeway), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
256. Damage Prevention 091021: Nextlink Internet enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 3706 Ray Roberts Dr. (Chambers Dr.), Farmersville, Collin County, Texas.

257. Damage Prevention 091068: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1218 Carnaby St. (Kings St.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
258. Damage Prevention 091090: A&B Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4917 Timber Creek Rd. (Kings Dr.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 091101: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11522 Lazy Meadows Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
260. Damage Prevention 091118: Bison Fence, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1919 Sapphire Pines Ln. (Opal Field Ln.), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
261. Damage Prevention 091126: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3133 E. Cedar Bayou Lynchburg Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 091133: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 236 Observation Dr. (Observation Dr.), Aledo, Parker County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 091138: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at Innovation Way (Roy Rivers Rd.), Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.
264. Damage Prevention 091140: Douglas Dailey Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2915 W. Jefferson Blvd. (Weston), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
265. Damage Prevention 091167: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5305 Linda Ln. (Willowview Dr.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
266. Damage Prevention 091188: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12906 Lynn Haven St., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
267. Damage Prevention 091189: El Paso Water Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3400 Hixson St. (Alethea Park Dr.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
268. Damage Prevention 091190: Gulf Coast Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 501 Houston Ave. (W. 5th Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
269. Damage Prevention 091203: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12970 Rio Mariano Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
270. Damage Prevention 091204: Cy-Fair Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12970 Rio Mariano Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
271. Damage Prevention 091205: City of Crandall enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 900 W. US Hwy. 175 (Main St.), Crandall, Kaufman County, Texas.



272. Damage Prevention 091213: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Brooms Edge St., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
273. Damage Prevention 091218: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 6123 Kenilwood (S. Wayside Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
274. Damage Prevention 091224: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5710 Bermuda Dunes Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
275. Damage Prevention 091232: Texcon, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3716 Valley Oaks Dr. (Barak Ln.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
276. Damage Prevention 091233: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1018 Briar Cut Off (Shadow Glen), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
277. Damage Prevention 091234: SGL Utility Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 637 Daingerfield St. (Kent Dr.), Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.
278. Damage Prevention 091235: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 637 Daingerfield St. (Kent Dr.), Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.
279. Damage Prevention 091237: Horizon Site Prep, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2141 N. IH 35 (W. Texas Ave.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
280. Damage Prevention 091241: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1006 S. Sneed Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
281. Damage Prevention 091249: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2100 Lafayette (Page Rd.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
282. Damage Prevention 091256: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2710 Silverhorn Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.
283. Damage Prevention 091259: Melgar Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3520 N. Juliet Ln. (Brittany Pl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
284. Damage Prevention 091263: City of Lake Jackson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 118 Ironwood St., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.
285. Damage Prevention 091273: Templar Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 31742 Melkridge Rd. (Boothby Bay Ln.), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
286. Damage Prevention 091279: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22714 Stratford House Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

287. Damage Prevention 091283: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13985 State Hwy. 105 (Millmac Rd.), Cut and Shoot, Montgomery County, Texas.
288. Damage Prevention 091284: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3607 Bear Lake Dr. (Village Manor Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
289. Damage Prevention 091294: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12518 Daventry Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
290. Damage Prevention 091299: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3732 Binkley (Golf), University Park, Dallas County, Texas.
291. Damage Prevention 091313: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12377 Carib Crossing Ln., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
292. Damage Prevention 091323: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 6123 Kenilwood (S. Wayside), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
293. Damage Prevention 091324: Hernandez Backhoe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1316 Waveless, Josephine, Hunt County, Texas.
294. Damage Prevention 091325: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 915 W. Gray (Montrose), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
295. Damage Prevention 091327: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3425 Spencer Hwy. (Blueberry Ln.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
296. Damage Prevention 091328: D&D Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Milam St. (Elm St.), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.
297. Damage Prevention 091333: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7311 Strawbridge Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
298. Damage Prevention 091336: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2127 River Bend Way, Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
299. Damage Prevention 091339: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 123 Milam St., Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.
300. Damage Prevention 091341: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8131 Big Oak Trail Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
301. Damage Prevention 091349: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cullen Blvd. (Griggs Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

302. Damage Prevention 091351: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Millers Pond Blvd. (Cottonwood School Rd.), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
303. Damage Prevention 091352: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Oak St., Linden, Cass County, Texas.
304. Damage Prevention 091361: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2001 Alguno Rd. (Laird Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
305. Damage Prevention 091371: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Park St. (Logansport St.), Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
306. Damage Prevention 091372: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18415 Bison Back Dr. (Hot Creek Trace), Humble, Harris County, Texas.
307. Damage Prevention 091375: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 Ross St., Smithville, Bastrop County, Texas.
308. Damage Prevention 091377: Riverside Homebuilders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 221 Magnolia Ln. (Coleman St.), Westworth Village, Tarrant County, Texas.
309. Damage Prevention 091380: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2429 Bull Trout Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
310. Damage Prevention 091383: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2215 Glenn Lakes Ln. (E. Valley Dr.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
311. Damage Prevention 091387: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1825 Ashton Village Dr. (Weston Village Dr.), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
312. Damage Prevention 091388: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3830 Honey Brook Dr. (Bear Lake Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
313. Damage Prevention 091391: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 209 Brenner Ave. (Wall St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
314. Damage Prevention 091393: Jomar Electrical Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 2541 N. Macgregor Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
315. Damage Prevention 091400: Tejas General Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 520 Eldoro Dr. (Rivercrest Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
316. Damage Prevention 091401: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at State Hwy. 19, Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

317. Damage Prevention 091417: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Pacific St. (Metcalf), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
318. Damage Prevention 091420: Corpus Christi Water enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 701 Villa (Leopard), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
319. Damage Prevention 091426: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1066 Heimer Rd. (Perennial), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
320. Damage Prevention 091441: Pronto Sandblasting & Coating enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Tonkawa Pass (FM 2252), Garden Ridge, Comal County, Texas.
321. Damage Prevention 091442: Deerwood Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6501 1st St. (Milwaukee), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
322. Damage Prevention 091446: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Birmingham St. (Gibbs St.), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
323. Damage Prevention 091447: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3627 Sunburst Dr., Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.
324. Damage Prevention 091448: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21814 Pepperberry Trl., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
325. Damage Prevention 091450: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7421 Teaswood Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
326. Damage Prevention 091455: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 319 W. Baylor St. (S. Brazos St.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
327. Damage Prevention 091463: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 2400 Blk. Stately Oaks St., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
328. Damage Prevention 091482: Webber, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 2122 S. Columbia Dr., West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.
329. Damage Prevention 091485: City of Killeen enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 2904 Taft St. (Rev. R. A. Abercrombie Dr.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
330. Damage Prevention 091487: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5400 Grantmont Dr. (Ceran Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
331. Damage Prevention 091502: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15711 Blackhawk Blvd., Friendswood, Harris County, Texas.

332. Damage Prevention 091505: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4711 Huntwood Hills Ln., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
333. Damage Prevention 091507: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3426 Evergreen Glade Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
334. Damage Prevention 091513: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Townye Way Dr. (Old Richmond Rd.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
335. Damage Prevention 091523: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 604 Dogwood St., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.
336. Damage Prevention 091526: Silas White Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 15375 Addison (Lindergh Dr.), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.
337. Damage Prevention 091528: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at W. A St. (Anglin), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
338. Damage Prevention 091545: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2117 Joslin (Cecilia St.), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.
339. Damage Prevention 091549: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4412 Virginia Ln. (S. Rand), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
340. Damage Prevention 091554: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21481.5 Schiel Rd. (Sheffield Park), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
341. Damage Prevention 091555: City of Cleburne enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 201 Sunset (Smith), Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.
342. Damage Prevention 091560: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10608 Ponder Ln. (Citation Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
343. Damage Prevention 091564: Melgar Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 3740 Chaddybrook Ln. (Honeybee Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
344. Damage Prevention 091569: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2712 Woodland Ct. (Woodbridge Pkwy.), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
345. Damage Prevention 091571: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 7709 Beckley St. (N. Victory Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
346. Damage Prevention 091579: City of Navasota enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1211 Water (Horlock), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas.

347. Damage Prevention 091583: Excell Foundations enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 125 Antigua Dr., Corpus Christi, Aransas County, Texas.
348. Damage Prevention 091589: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 Gilbert St., Edna, Jackson County, Texas.
349. Damage Prevention 091590: Pegasus Link Constructors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 10101 Royal Ln. (Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
350. Damage Prevention 091591: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 803 O'Kane St. (Logan Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
351. Damage Prevention 091596: Boardwalk Paving & Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 5939 Lindenshire Ln. (Jamestown), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
352. Damage Prevention 091600: City of Terrell enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 708 New Hope (Rose Hill), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.
353. Damage Prevention 091618: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21519 Highland Knolls Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.
354. Damage Prevention 091621: City of Grandsaline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 504 N. Richardson St., Grand Saline, Van Zandt County, Texas.
355. Damage Prevention 091624: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 615 Woodland St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
356. Damage Prevention 091630: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 4810 Meadowbrook Dr. (Junius St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
357. Damage Prevention 091635: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 5436 Ridgemont Pl. (S. Post Oak Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
358. Damage Prevention 091638: CF Boring, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 10245 Fieldcrest Dr. (Trail Ridge Dr.), Benbrook, Tarrant County, Texas.
359. Damage Prevention 091649: City of Killeen enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2003 Kirk Ave. (Willowbend Dr.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
360. Damage Prevention 091654: All-Texas Fence, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3113 Bandera St. (Frontage Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
361. Damage Prevention 091657: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4900 Blk. Stela Pond Dr., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.

362. Damage Prevention 091661: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 307 Bayland Ave., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
363. Damage Prevention 091662: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1218 Burnwood Dr. (Kingbridge Rd.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
364. Damage Prevention 091671: C. E. Barker, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 10900 IH 45 S. (Creighton Rd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
365. Damage Prevention 091673: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 99 Texas St., Bivins, Cass County, Texas.
366. Damage Prevention 091682: City of Appleby enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at CR 260, Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
367. Damage Prevention 091685: Rocking F enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1914 Kirksey Ave. (19th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
368. Damage Prevention 091688: Day Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 307 N. Main St. (E. 20th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
369. Damage Prevention 091690: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 241 Amphion Alley St. (Ave. I), Poteet, Atascosa County, Texas.
370. Damage Prevention 091696: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10608 Ponder Ln. (Citation Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
371. Damage Prevention 091701: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bethlehem Rd. (FM 706), Hudson, Angelina County, Texas.
372. Damage Prevention 091705: Housley Communications, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 8414 Lake Bend Dr. (Clay Dr.), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.
373. Damage Prevention 091729: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4903 Capesbrook Ct., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
374. Damage Prevention 091734: City of Bryan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 304 N. Haswell Dr. (Antone St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
375. Damage Prevention 091736: EPCOR Gas Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mueschke Rd. (Admira Dr.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
376. Damage Prevention 091752: City of Stamford enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 704 Texas (O'Brien), Stamford, Jones County, Texas.

377. Damage Prevention 091753: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9423 Kristin Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
378. Damage Prevention 091780: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Rice Creek Ln. (Flyway Dr.), Webster, Harris County, Texas.
379. Damage Prevention 091790: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6701 Glenwood Dr. (Isabella Dr.), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.
380. Damage Prevention 091799: Texarkana Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1407 College Dr. (Lincoln St.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
381. Damage Prevention 091808: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21711 Rotherham Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
382. Damage Prevention 091822: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Eldridge (Lakewood Hills Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
383. Damage Prevention 091829: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6601 Gleneagles Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
384. Damage Prevention 091830: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6601 Gleneagles Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
385. Damage Prevention 091833: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17000 Blk N. Eldridge Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
386. Damage Prevention 091835: Advanced Paving Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at E. Light (S. US Hwy. 77), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
387. Damage Prevention 091839: City of Lubbock Water Utilities Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at E. 25th (M.L.K. Jr. Blvd.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
388. Damage Prevention 091849: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 59 Hallbrook Way (S. Fazio Way), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
389. Damage Prevention 091858: Sargent Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 600 Blk. W. 18th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
390. Damage Prevention 091864: DCP Operating Co., LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 6 (CR BB), Spearman, Ochiltree County, Texas.
391. Damage Prevention 091865: City of Pharr enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 602 E. Business Hwy. 83 (S. Fir St.), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.



392. Damage Prevention 091893: Falcon Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 2500 Bunkerton Dr. (Lightfoot Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
393. Damage Prevention 091894: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Prairie Rd. (Fulton Beach Rd.), Fulton, Aransas County, Texas.
394. Damage Prevention 091898: Premier Generators enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 440 S. White Chapel Blvd. (Londonberry Terr.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
395. Damage Prevention 091901: NPL Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2603 Wilson, Plainview, Hale County, Texas.
396. Damage Prevention 091906: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2210 Howard (Stanton), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
397. Damage Prevention 091913: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sunterra Shores Dr. (Sunlight Meadows), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
398. Damage Prevention 091916: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16010 Blue Mesa Ridge Dr., Friendswood, Harris County, Texas.
399. Damage Prevention 091918: JC Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 7910 Glover St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
400. Damage Prevention 091925: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Ferndale St., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
401. Damage Prevention 091954: Ram Jack Foundation Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2058 Birchwood Ct. (River Oaks), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
402. Damage Prevention 091991: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 25528 Prairie Clover Way, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
403. Damage Prevention 091999: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1513 Simmons Ave., Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.
404. Damage Prevention 092007: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1808 South St., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
405. Damage Prevention 092011: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2510 Park View Dr. (Nasco Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
406. Damage Prevention 092013: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1202 Fountain View Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

407. Damage Prevention 092015: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 N. Main St., Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.
408. Damage Prevention 092017: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21602 Snake Herb Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
409. Damage Prevention 092023: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at Linden St. (Pearl St.), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.
410. Damage Prevention 092031: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2906 W. Jefferson Blvd. (Duval Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
411. Damage Prevention 092036: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7400 Blue Mound Rd. (Grand Central Pkwy.), Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.
412. Damage Prevention 092038: City of Denison enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 500 W. Acheson (Fannin), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
413. Damage Prevention 092039: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 W. Acheson (Fannin), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
414. Damage Prevention 092051: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1111 Smallwood Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
415. Damage Prevention 092058: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3206 Donald Dr. (E. Keen Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
416. Damage Prevention 092070: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Palmer Ct., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
417. Damage Prevention 092072: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4600 Blk. FM 1405, Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
418. Damage Prevention 092079: American Cable Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 12600 Blk. Foxton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
419. Damage Prevention 092080: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 12600 Blk. Foxton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
420. Damage Prevention 092084: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 701 W. Central Texas Expressway (Highland Oaks), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
421. Damage Prevention 092096: EPCOR Gas Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20422 Victorious Dr. (New Kentucky Village), Hockley, Harris County, Texas.

422. Damage Prevention 092097: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1336 N. 7th St. (Master St.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
423. Damage Prevention 092098: Memorial Villages Water Authority enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Green Vale Dr. (Pine Point Rd.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
424. Damage Prevention 092099: SGL Utility Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at North St. (Scott St.), Gilmer, Upshur County, Texas.
425. Damage Prevention 092100: SER Construction Partners, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at State Hwy. 105 (Crystal Creek), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
426. Damage Prevention 092107: EPCOR Gas Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20406 Victorious Dr. (Fearless Dr.), Hockley, Harris County, Texas.
427. Damage Prevention 092109: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14 Eastwood Pl. (N. Willow Point Cir.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
428. Damage Prevention 092111: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2148 (Birdwell Davis), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
429. Damage Prevention 092113: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2526 Vega St. (Pecan Dr.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
430. Damage Prevention 092123: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8501 Wade Blvd. (Preston Rd.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
431. Damage Prevention 092126: CWT Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 425 El Rio St., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
432. Damage Prevention 092130: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 315 E. 4th St. (Calvin Ave.), Monahans, Ward County, Texas.
433. Damage Prevention 092132: Larry Young Paving enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 3022 E. Davis St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
434. Damage Prevention 092134: Memorial Villages Water Authority enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1 Jeffers Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
435. Damage Prevention 092136: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2301 S. Millbend Dr. (Winterberry Pl.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
436. Damage Prevention 092137: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12517 Falabella (Gidran), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

437. Damage Prevention 092138: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 703 Heathgate Dr. (Manorhill Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
438. Damage Prevention 092140: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9807 Southwick Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
439. Damage Prevention 092143: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1020 Vance St. (11th St.), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.
440. Damage Prevention 092148: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 404 Cates St. (4th), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.
441. Damage Prevention 092153: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2110 Kelona Dr., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
442. Damage Prevention 092154: City of Waller enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 613 University Dr. (Echols St.), Prairie View, Waller County, Texas.
443. Damage Prevention 092157: T & L Gas Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 15434 Songwood Trl. (Deep Woods Trl.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
444. Damage Prevention 092159: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 404 Timberline Dr. (Bransford Dr.), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.
445. Damage Prevention 092164: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3700 Lynchburg Dr. (Quail Run), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.
446. Damage Prevention 092166: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7621 Hollytree Dr. (Holly Star Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
447. Damage Prevention 092191: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19300 S. Bender, Humble, Harris County, Texas.
448. Damage Prevention 092194: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 747 Meadow Ln. (Eagle Pass), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
449. Damage Prevention 092209: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6304 Augusta National Cv. (Augusta National Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
450. Damage Prevention 092212: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Blk. IH 45, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

451. Damage Prevention 092221: City of Tomball enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 211 S. Persimmon St. (Timkin Rd.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
452. Damage Prevention 092224: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1010 Chisholm Valley Dr. (Westwind), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
453. Damage Prevention 092229: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 905 Sanders St., Carthage, Panola County, Texas.
454. Damage Prevention 092236: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3 Shiloh Rd., Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.
455. Damage Prevention 092240: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Kendlewood (Taylor Rd.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
456. Damage Prevention 092243: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 615 N. Zaragosa (North Loop), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
457. Damage Prevention 092245: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15329 Clevedon Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
458. Damage Prevention 092247: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2930 W. Jefferson Blvd. (N. Ravina Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
459. Damage Prevention 092250: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Gentle Rain Dr. (Dixie Ave.), Princeton, Collin County, Texas.
460. Damage Prevention 092251: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2239 Birch View Ln. (Smokey Bourbon Ln.), Brookshire, Waller County, Texas.
461. Damage Prevention 092252: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4105 Spring Meadow Ln. (Buckeye Dr.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
462. Damage Prevention 092253: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1706 Beaver Trl. (Frontier Trl.), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
463. Damage Prevention 092255: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 521 E. Morgan (S. 3rd St.), Meridian, Bosque County, Texas.
464. Damage Prevention 092283: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3017 Monticello Ave. (N. Central Expressway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
465. Damage Prevention 092294: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 30911 Coral Park Dr., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.

466. Damage Prevention 092296: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 28807 Sedgefield St. (Springstone Dr.), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
467. Damage Prevention 092306: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4838 San Gabriel Dr. (Vera Cruz Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
468. Damage Prevention 092311: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2130 E. William Joel Bryan Pkwy. (Prairie), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
469. Damage Prevention 092317: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1011 Baronridge Dr., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.
470. Damage Prevention 092323: OpticalXperts enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Brooks St. (S. 3rd), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.
471. Damage Prevention 092325: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Pursley Blvd. (Meridiana Pkwy.), Iowa Colony, Brazoria County, Texas.
472. Damage Prevention 092330: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1034 FM 1001, Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.
473. Damage Prevention 092334: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 154 Prairie Rd. (N. IH 35), Fulton, Aransas County, Texas.
474. Damage Prevention 092335: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5101 Main St. (S. Colony Blvd.), Collin, Collin County, Texas.
475. Damage Prevention 092337: City of Rosenberg enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1200 Blk. 8th St., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
476. Damage Prevention 092340: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6306 Baritone, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
477. Damage Prevention 092344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2713 S. Commercial (20th St.), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.
478. Damage Prevention 092347: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bama Dr. (Foxfire Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
479. Damage Prevention 092351: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 801 Laredo (Monterey Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
480. Damage Prevention 092353: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 726 Sundance Dr. (Sunrise Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

481. Damage Prevention 092358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 Locust St. (S. 7th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
482. Damage Prevention 092360: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 314 Parkview Dr. (Park Ln.), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.
483. Damage Prevention 092367: Capitol Underground Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 309 Tatum St., Carthage, Panola County, Texas.
484. Damage Prevention 092375: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Roseland Pkwy. (Vaquero Ln.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
485. Damage Prevention 092377: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. 4th St. (Dyer St.), Wills Point, Van Zandt County, Texas.
486. Damage Prevention 092380: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Positano Loop (Baylor), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
487. Damage Prevention 092381: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3036 Positano Loop (Florence Way), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
488. Damage Prevention 092392: Moss Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 2727 Carolina Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
489. Damage Prevention 092399: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at S. Manhattan St. (S.E. 8th Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
490. Damage Prevention 092423: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 606 E. 48th St. (Evans Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
491. Damage Prevention 092429: Housley Communications, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 2704 Summit View Dr. (Valley Falls Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
492. Damage Prevention 092430: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2704 Summit View Dr. (Valley Falls Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
493. Damage Prevention 092434: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 806 Boulevard St. (Oak), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
494. Damage Prevention 092435: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 Plum Hollow St. (Sagewood St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
495. Damage Prevention 092437: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6229 Meadowland Dr. (Estrella Pl.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

496. Damage Prevention 092438: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Turtlehead Trl. (Monarch Vista), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
497. Damage Prevention 092439: SMC Utility Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 819 S. Alabama St. (San Jacinto Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
498. Damage Prevention 092440: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 W. Water (Chilton), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
499. Damage Prevention 092443: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4049 Samuell Blvd. (Towneast Blvd.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
500. Damage Prevention 092450: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2609 Hartwood (Mockingbird Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
501. Damage Prevention 092452: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 2712 Antero Dr. (Monarch Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
502. Damage Prevention 092453: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 530 Ryan Ave. (6th), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
503. Damage Prevention 092454: Edgardo Madrid & Associates enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 530 Ryan Ave. (6th), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
504. Damage Prevention 092457: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5707 Pacco Ln. (N. Westwood Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
505. Damage Prevention 092458: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Day Miard Rd. (Meseta), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
506. Damage Prevention 092460: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3030 Monticello (McKinney), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
507. Damage Prevention 092464: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1010 Holt St. (Munson Ave.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.
508. Damage Prevention 092466: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1509 Rochester (Tatum St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
509. Damage Prevention 092470: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8455 Boat Club Rd. (Golf Club Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
510. Damage Prevention 092472: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. State Hwy. 121 S. (S. Valley Pkwy.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.



511. Damage Prevention 092473: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6408 Chimney Creek Cir. (Northeast Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
512. Damage Prevention 092475: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2403 Brewster St. (Main St.), Caddo Mills, Hunt County, Texas.
513. Damage Prevention 092478: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1513 E. Harrison Ave. (S. 77 Sunshine Strip), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
514. Damage Prevention 092480: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3801 S. Texas Ave. (Broadmoor), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
515. Damage Prevention 092481: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1924 Sand Springs St. (Sandlin Dr.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
516. Damage Prevention 092482: D&D Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Weinert St. (Austin St.), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.
517. Damage Prevention 092486: David Wight Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2200 Blk. Webster St., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
518. Damage Prevention 092488: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1115 Benge Dr. (Hollis St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
519. Damage Prevention 092492: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4424 Norcross Ln. (Quincy Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
520. Damage Prevention 092494: Little Big Inch Pipeline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12523 Triple Crown Ave. (Sunfire), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
521. Damage Prevention 092512: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1507 Shoal Creek Blvd. (W. 15th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
522. Damage Prevention 092514: Lester Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5103 Country Club Dr. (Magruder Dr.), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
523. Damage Prevention 092519: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Valley Meadow Dr. (Arbor Valley Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
524. Damage Prevention 092524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6120 Whitley Rd. (Haney Dr.), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.
525. Damage Prevention 092529: Santa Clara Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1806 Fairlawn Ln. (Fairmount Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

526. Damage Prevention 092530: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1806 Fairlawn Ln. (Fairmount Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
527. Damage Prevention 092534: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Blue Mound Rd. (Intermodal Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
528. Damage Prevention 092542: Cy-Fair Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 27115 Wandering Glen Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.
529. Damage Prevention 092543: Gulf Coast Pavers enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at Woodland Field Crossing (Panther Bend Ct.), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
530. Damage Prevention 092553: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2617 Whitmore St. (Carroll St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
531. Damage Prevention 092558: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1429 Berkshire Dr. (Belfast Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
532. Damage Prevention 092562: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N.W. 1st Ave. (N.W. 13th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
533. Damage Prevention 092563: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1116 Country Club Ct. (Country Club Rd.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
534. Damage Prevention 092567: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Red Sands Trl. (Rancho Canyon Way), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
535. Damage Prevention 092595: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 901 Root Ave. (Spratt Ave.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
536. Damage Prevention 092597: Avalon Nursery, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4508 Pentridge Dr. (Cobalt Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
537. Damage Prevention 092598: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4508 Pentridge Dr. (Cobalt Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
538. Damage Prevention 092603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 E. Morrow (N. Myrtle St.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
539. Damage Prevention 092606: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 518 N. Englewood, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
540. Damage Prevention 092610: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Calle Questa (Goodnight), Fritch, Hutchinson County, Texas.

541. Damage Prevention 092613: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3603 Cornerstone (Splitrock), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
542. Damage Prevention 092622: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1506 Barnes St. (14th St.), Gatesville, Coryell County, Texas.
543. Damage Prevention 092646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4554 Claire Chennault St. (Westgrove Dr.), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.
544. Damage Prevention 092649: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2105 Woodbine Cir. (Del Mar Dr.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
545. Damage Prevention 092654: Eastex Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 705 Elgie St., Vidor, Orange County, Texas.
546. Damage Prevention 092663: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2203 Yellowstone Ln. (Meadowview Ln.), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.
547. Damage Prevention 092665: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17 Stony Creek Dr. (Lake Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
548. Damage Prevention 092674: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 413 N. Tanchua (Comanche), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
549. Damage Prevention 092679: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5133 Vera Cruz Dr. (Taos Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
550. Damage Prevention 092688: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9615 Park Highlands Dr. (Plano Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
551. Damage Prevention 092693: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1705 Belgrade Dr. (Carriage Ln.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
552. Damage Prevention 092699: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1919 Cartwright St. (Stafford St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
553. Damage Prevention 092706: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1100 Lynda Ln. (Timber Terr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
554. Damage Prevention 092707: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2810 Hedgeway Dr. (Valley Meadow Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
555. Damage Prevention 092708: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2801 Bonita Dr. (Axe Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

556. Damage Prevention 092710: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3718 Franklin Ave. (S. 35th St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
557. Damage Prevention 092736: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2314 Summit Forest St. (Stone Ledge), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
558. Damage Prevention 092744: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6 Meadowbrook Dr. (Golfcrest), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.
559. Damage Prevention 092746: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1906 Newton St. (D Ave.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
560. Damage Prevention 092758: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 505 E. Ross St. (Farley St.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
561. Damage Prevention 092762: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1020 W. Marshall Ave. (Bill Owens), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
562. Damage Prevention 092788: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1703 Norwood Ct. (Andover), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.
563. Damage Prevention 092789: Northeast Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 10545 Eastridge Dr. (Summerset Dr.), Benbrook, Tarrant County, Texas.
564. Damage Prevention 092790: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 824 W. Mayfield Rd. (Carpi Ln.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
565. Damage Prevention 092792: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bayonne St. (Obenchain St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
566. Damage Prevention 092815: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2149 Merchant, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
567. Damage Prevention 092816: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1405 Hardy Ave. (Dallas St.), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.
568. Damage Prevention 092817: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 Peach St. (N. 4th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
569. Damage Prevention 092820: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2703 Shavano Ct. (Sundance Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
570. Damage Prevention 092826: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1708 Kynette Dr. (Sierra Dr.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

571. Damage Prevention 092827: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 114 Timber Hitch Ct. (San Saba Dr.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.
572. Damage Prevention 092832: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 307 E. Beeline Rd. (Daisy Dr.), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
573. Damage Prevention 092839: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 808 E. Ross St. (Lancaster St.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
574. Damage Prevention 092844: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2105 Woodbine Cir. (Golden Gate Dr.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
575. Damage Prevention 092856: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 865 Shiprock Rd. (Planters Row), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.
576. Damage Prevention 092858: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5311 South Dr. (Gorman Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
577. Damage Prevention 092862: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2104 Highland (Ortega), Rockdale, Milam County, Texas.
578. Damage Prevention 092865: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5714 Valley Meadow Dr. (Ridge Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
579. Damage Prevention 092867: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Ravinia Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
580. Damage Prevention 092868: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 E. Ross St. (Farley St.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
581. Damage Prevention 092872: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2711 Vistaview Dr. (Brookview Dr.), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.
582. Damage Prevention 092884: FCS Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Fort Worth Hwy. (Inspiration Dr.), Hudson Oaks, Parker County, Texas.
583. Damage Prevention 092905: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 Lawrence St. (Olive), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.
584. Damage Prevention 092925: HL&P Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Driftwood (Surf Island), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
585. Damage Prevention 092933: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 919 E. IH 30 (Mims Rd.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

586. Damage Prevention 092939: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1104 Chapel Dr. (Pennsylvania Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
587. Damage Prevention 092942: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7900 Fair Oaks Ave. (Walnut Hill Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
588. Damage Prevention 092945: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 159 (State Hwy. 155 S.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
589. Damage Prevention 092951: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 231 Adams St. (Lois St.), Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.
590. Damage Prevention 092952: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3733 Hermann St. (Ashbury Rd.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
591. Damage Prevention 092953: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 905 E. Elm Ave. (N. 20th St.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
592. Damage Prevention 092963: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5610 Valley Meadow Dr. (Arbor Valley Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
593. Damage Prevention 092991: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 549 Derby Ln. (Sculptors Crossing), Springtown, Parker County, Texas.
594. Damage Prevention 092995: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 7th St. (Sycamore St.), Hico, Hamilton County, Texas.
595. Damage Prevention 092998: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 805 Root Ave. (Sprott St.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
596. Damage Prevention 093001: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Meadow Creek Trl. (Green Meadow Dr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
597. Damage Prevention 093004: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2772 Chatswood Dr. (King Ln.), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.
598. Damage Prevention 093024: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5305 Marshfiel Ct. (Ivy Hill Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
599. Damage Prevention 093025: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1501 Holiday Dr. (McCann St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.

600. Damage Prevention 093038: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 205 E. Saunders (3rd St.), Trenton, Fannin County, Texas.
601. Damage Prevention 093041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 709 State Hwy. 110 S. (Stacey Dr.), Whitehouse, Smith County, Texas.
602. Damage Prevention 093043: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 313 E. Texas Ave. (N. 8th St.), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
603. Damage Prevention 093044: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 310 N. Texas (Collard), Madisonville, Madison County, Texas.
604. Damage Prevention 093045: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3464 Caspian Cv. (Lizzi Pl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
605. Damage Prevention 093052: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Main St. (E. 14th St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
606. Damage Prevention 093054: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 204 S. Marable St. (W. Spruce St.), West, McLennan County, Texas.
607. Damage Prevention 093059: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 378 4th St. (Legget Ave.), Sylvester, Fisher County, Texas.
608. Damage Prevention 093065: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1224 Elbys St. (Daisy Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
609. Damage Prevention 093072: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 706 Clearview Cv. (Clearview Loop), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
610. Damage Prevention 093078: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7525 John T. White Rd. (Morrison Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
611. Damage Prevention 093080: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 511 State School Rd. (Carroll Dr.), Gatesville, Coryell County, Texas.
612. Damage Prevention 093125: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2425 Fain (Milby), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
613. Damage Prevention 093141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 412 Keen Ct. (Ridgecrest Dr.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
614. Damage Prevention 093143: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 Park Dr. (Grandview Dr.), Early, Brown County, Texas.

615. Damage Prevention 093155: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 832 Reynolds Dr. (Lawless Ln.), Fate, Rockwall County, Texas.
616. Damage Prevention 093157: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2619 Colleen Dr. (Lee Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
617. Damage Prevention 093168: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8909 Mahan Dr. (Burkett Dr.), Benbrook, Tarrant County, Texas.

## **ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS**

### **OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL**

#### **RULE PROPOSAL/ADOPTION**

618. Adoption of amendments to 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §3.8 and various other rules in Chapter 3; adoption of new rules in Chapter 4, Subchapter A, and amendments to various rules in Chapter 4, Subchapter B.
619. Adoption of amendments to 16 TAC §1.201, relating to Time Periods for Processing Applications and Issuing Permits Administratively.
620. Adoption of new rules in 16 TAC Chapter 6, relating to Geothermal Wells.

## **PUBLIC INPUT**

621. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

622. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters



related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.